



As a convenience to our patients, Fort Payne Pediatrics is now working with Southern Lab Partners to provide in-office lab collection services. This means that you do not have to leave our office to be serviced by a Southern Lab Partners technician.

## CONSENT

I understand that the following lab(s) ordered by my medical provider at today's visit are being collected by Southern Lab Partners and will be sent to their outside reference lab for analysis:

I further understand that any deductibles, co-pays, or coinsurance for these labs, if applicable by my insurance policy, will be billed to me through Southern Lab Partners and/or their billing company.

If I have any questions about my insurance coverage for labs, I will refer them to my insurance company.

Patient/Parent/Legal Guardian Print Name

Relationship to Patient

Patient/Parent/Legal Guardian Signature

Date